AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1, conTRasT Doooe  AC F'mEETF'"i:'EE1

1. AMENDMENTMOCIFIZATION 3, EFFECTIVE DATE i, BESUSTONTUSCHASE BES Ho, | 5 FROJECT MO, [ sapdcabls)
ALZZ See Block 15.C WRAS-MOFR
COOE caope |
g IESUEDAEY T. ADMINESTERED BY (¥ clfvar &%an Bevm 6]
L. 5. Depariment of Energy
Dak Ridge QOperations Office, AD-421
PO, Box 2001
Dak Ridge, TH 37831-B757
B, MAME AMD ADDRESE OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, abma, counny, Stalke and 2 Codaj {:q b, AMEMDRAENT OF SOLMSTATION HO.

UT-Battelle, LLC
Altn: David C. Rica, Director, Contracts

Post Office Box 2008

_ - ¥8. DATED [SEE ITEM 11)
Oak Ridge, TH 37831-6443 '

108 WODISCATION OF CONTRACTAORDER
OE-ACOS-000REET2S

GEAE FACILITY CODE 100, GATED [5EE TEM 13)
Cctober 18, 1959

11. THIS ITEM QOMLY AFFLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATION

The abowe rembened solichason is amendad as 2l foh by Bem 14, The bour and dain spectlnd for fecnisl of cffara s exiended. s nol ecended,

Cfere mol acknowdeign imesipl of this amandmant price §a tha how? asd date apsciied in e solotalies or @8 amandad, by ores of the lolissing mathode:

(2] By compieting Heme 0 and 15, and returming pinm o tha & imant; () By sckmcwdedging recsipl of this amandmant on each oopy of T ofer submitind; or {5) By
saparmis heter or lsbsgram which inclufes a redessenca (o the soliciation and sssndment nusbara, FALURE OF ¥ 0L ACHMOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENNED AT THE PLACE
CESNGHATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR T3 THE HOUR AHD DATE SPESFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICHN OF YOUR CFFER. ¥ by vifua of this amesdmant
e e b cmngn an offed almacy submitled, such change ey B made by lséegram or keter, provided sach ietegram o Iefer makns relnrncs lo e aclicitalion and tha
arrsndment, and i meshvad price o tha opsning hour &ed daln apecied,

12, ACCOUNTING AND AFPROERIATION DATA [ mauims] ]
Obligate $466,584,006.54 -

13, THIS ITEM APFLIES CHLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSS GROERS,
ITMADIFIES CONTRACT/IORDER HO. AS DESCRIBED IMN ITEM 14

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISUED PURSUANT TO! fSeecey sttty THE CHANGES SET FORTH IM ITEM 14 ARE MADE B THE CONTRACTIORDER MO IN
ITEM 104

B, THE ARTVE HUSERED CONTRACTRDER 1B WADIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVL CHAMGLES [uah s chavias o paying ofics, acpmpnabon dals, el
SET FORTH M ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,1000,

C. THIE SUFFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSLIANT TO AUTHORTTY OF:

x O. OTHER [Spady broe of meniification asd sstont) 1aU5e -106 and P.L. 95-81

E. MPORTANT: Comracior _X s nol, I8 required bo sign this dosumant and ol copie io the Bauing office.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT! MODIFICATION [Opanizod by UCF msction headfoga, nclocing solb talonoanimc! sufioct mamr wihony fnesibe |

Pursuzni to the provisions of Clause -106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows:

“Thix amouni presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is 51,091 986,016.29. This represents an
increase of 5466, 8684, 008,54 from $625,102,009.75 fo 51,001 ,9668,016.29.

Expapt a5 wided herer all lemms and oonitiors. of the document relamnced is Des 98 and 108, aa kerstofcrs changed, remaiss unchanged and in full fonce and efiscl.

154, HAME AHD TITLE OF SHSHER [Tjpa o printl 188, MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING GFFISER (Type or prntl
Zusan 3. Hiser
Contracting Sfficer
158, CONTRACTORFFEROR 15C, DATE S2GHED 160, UNITED STATES OF RICABY . 1BC, DATE SIGNED
Wl M. [ Hal [ o
/ b, Sl [ - ."|'][?J-|:':' .III )
[ Seaaiiane off pavEce] ALTSTTED Mo Sgn) [Sigaaiure of Conmacong ST
R T el o b 2 ETTT i OB ST ANDERID Fl:llplhl ]
FREWIUS EDITICH UNUBABLE Sepacrized by G54 (Thew. 10H80)

FAR B CIFH| 43 242



